## **UNION COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY**

1499 Routes 1 & 9, North, Rahway, New Jersey 07065

(732) 382-9400 FAX (732) 382-5862

## NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF BOND RESOLUTIONS

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that the resolutions entitled:

"AMENDED AND RESTATED RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF SOLID WASTE SYSTEM BONDS OF THE UNION COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY" and

"AMENDED AND RESTATED RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY LEASE REVENUE BONDS OF THE UNION COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY"

were adopted by the Union County Utilities Authority on August 24, 2011; that copies of these resolutions have been filed with and are available for public inspection in the Office of the Authority and in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Union, New Jersey; and that any action or proceeding of any kind or nature in any court questioning the validity or the proper authorization of the Bonds authorized by these resolutions or the validity of any covenants, agreements or contracts provided for by these resolutions must be commenced within twenty (20) days after the first publication of this Notice.

**THIS NOTICE** is published pursuant to the Municipal and County Utilities Authorities Law (N.J.S.A. 40:14B-28).

The date of first publication of this Notice is August 29, 2011.

THE UNION COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHORITY

By: /s/ Dan Sullivan

**Executive Director**